

31 32

### Education & Students Bulletin

Issue: (118) From 1-15 October 2024



www.asu.edu.eg



### CONFERENCES

The First Summit Forum of the Greater Cairo Universities Alliance for Music and Chorals at Ain Shams University



Within the framework of the university's new vision that aims to support the knights of will and enhance interest in students with special needs and healthy students alike, and coinciding with the reception of the academic year 2024/2025, the initiative of the Education and Student Affairs Sector was launched under the auspices of Prof. Mohamed Diaa Zain El-Abedeen, President of Ain Shams University





# FESTIVALS

Y

### The Faculty of Al-Alsun celebrates the Graduation of the batch of 2024



The Faculty of Al-Alsun at Ain Shams University organized the graduation ceremony of the batch of 2023/2024, under the auspices of Prof. Mohamed Diaa Zain El-Abedeen, President of the University, Prof. Ghada Farouk, Vice President of the University for Community Service and Environmental Development Affairs, Prof. Salwa Rashad, Dean of the Faculty



Amidst a large student presence... President of Ain Shams University witnesses a sports marathon on the sidelines of the university's celebration of welcoming the new academic year



Prof. Mohamed Diaa Zain El-Abedeen, President of Ain Shams University, witnessed the activities of the Sports Day organized by the Education and Students Sector - Sports Activity Department in cooperation with the University Students Union and the Students for Egypt Family.









The Welcome Ceremony Activities for New Students at the Faculty of Mass Communication for the 2024-2025 Academic Year



the Faculty of Mass Communication at Ain Shams University organized an orientation day for new students for the 2024/2025 academic year. The event, held under the patronage of Prof. Mohamed Diaa Zain El-Abedeen, President of Ain Shams University, was aimed at welcoming the new students and introducing them to the faculty.



Ain Shams University organizes a grand celebration on the occasion of the 51st anniversary of the October victories



under the patronage of Prof. Mohamed Diaa Zain El Abedeen, President of Ain Shams University, the Education and Students Sector, through the Youth Welfare Administration in collaboration with the "Students for Egypt" family and the University Student Union, organized a grand celebration in front of Zafaran Palace to celebrate with students the anniversary of the great victory.





The Education and Students Sector shine through the OUN Choir at Ain Shams University's celebration of the October victories



Under the patronage of Prof. Mohamed Diaa Zain El Abedeen, President of Ain Shams University, the OUN Choir, one of the choirs of Ain Shams University, shone under the leadership of Maestro Mahmoud Saber at Ain Shams University's celebration of the glorious October victories.







## EXHIBITIONS

#### Ain Shams University participates in the 17th Military Cultures Exhibition, October Memory 2024



Under the patronage of Prof. Mohamed Diaa Zain El-Abedeen, President of Ain Shams University, the Education and Students Sector - General Administration of Youth Welfare office- Artistic Activity Department participated in the 17th annual October Memory Exhibition, organized by the Military Research Authority





F 🔰 🛅 🧿 🚳







# Seminars and workshops

Ain Shams University hosts Major General Dr. Samir Farag in a symposium "From the victories of the October War... to the "achievements of the new republic



Ain Shams University launched the university's cultural and artistic season for the new academic year with a symposium titled "From the Victories of the October War to the Achievements of the New Republic", coinciding with the university's celebrations of the fifty-first anniversary of the glorious October victories.











# VISITS

#### A delegation of AMIDEAST trainers visits Ain Shams University



Under the patronage of Prof. Mohamed Diaa Zain El-Abedeen, President of Ain Shams UnUnder the patronage of Prof. Mohamed Diaa Zain El-Abedeen, President of Ain Shams University, and within the framework of completing the project to develop the Student Disability Service Center at the university, the university received today, Tuesday, a team of technicians and trainers from AMIDEAST

**Read More** 





### Education & Students Bulletin





تصدر عن البوابة الالكترونية جامعة عين شمس Issued by Ain Shams University Portal